
2025 Metropolitan State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-24   Conf: 22-10   Home: 23-5   Away: 6-11   Neutral: 4-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (412), Opp (444)   DPs Turned: Team (41), Opp (36)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Biddle (1), Jackson (1), Schmeh (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Graham, Andrew .446 53-53 184 71 82 27 1 14 78 153 .832 26 14 39 1 .537 3 1 12-14 77 42 2 .983
29 Rasmussen, Brooks .369 43-31 111 26 41 4 1 0 17 47 .423 15 1 14 0 .445 1 5 5-6 46 1 1 .979
11 Biddle, Andrew .368 53-49 201 57 74 14 2 4 37 104 .517 25 4 19 1 .436 6 2 16-21 120 4 1 .992
25 Ortiz, Erubiel .359 57-57 231 74 83 20 3 12 59 145 .628 25 10 32 2 .432 7 1 3-5 61 113 9 .951
20 Velders, Jesse .359 44-44 153 47 55 16 2 9 36 102 .667 24 19 28 2 .495 2 0 4-4 9 1 0 1.000
27 Yuran, Cam .358 57-56 187 84 67 17 1 21 69 149 .797 57 6 43 3 .514 3 1 9-14 104 1 3 .972
24 Vandine, Royce .348 44-39 132 34 46 13 0 10 42 89 .674 24 5 25 1 .452 5 0 1-1 237 34 7 .975
6 Schmeh, Gavin .344 48-44 160 34 55 15 1 5 39 87 .544 20 1 27 3 .418 1 1 8-10 44 98 8 .947
23 Amundson, Easton .329 57-56 207 72 68 18 1 34 93 190 .918 33 5 79 2 .426 4 0 3-3 376 12 5 .987
32 Mitchell, Scott .800 5-0 5 4 4 1 0 1 3 8 1.600 0 0 1 0 .800 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Martinez, Alek .400 8-0 5 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
15 Paolini, Andrew .394 17-7 33 7 13 4 2 0 11 21 .636 1 3 7 0 .459 0 0 0-0 35 1 0 1.000
37 Jackson, River .320 34-22 75 24 24 6 0 3 17 39 .520 14 1 17 1 .433 0 1 2-3 31 38 6 .920
3 Gutierrez, Nathan .313 15-2 16 1 5 2 0 0 3 7 .438 1 1 3 0 .368 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
18 Walsh, Cal .302 26-19 63 15 19 4 1 0 13 25 .397 9 6 16 1 .436 0 0 2-3 11 39 6 .893
39 Adge, Joey .286 9-4 14 2 4 0 0 1 2 7 .500 3 0 8 0 .412 0 0 0-0 32 4 1 .973
1 Tobey, Tyler .188 25-14 64 11 12 2 0 2 11 20 .313 5 2 8 1 .260 2 0 1-1 23 22 1 .978
5 Edens, Hayes .185 17-10 27 5 5 0 0 2 4 11 .407 4 2 9 0 .324 1 0 0-0 54 4 1 .983
34 Chacon, Andre .091 9-1 11 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 0 0 6 0 .091 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
14 Brown, Brody .071 9-5 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 0 0 6 0 .071 0 1 0-0 40 2 1 .977
4 Rodriguez, Julian .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .349 57-57 1894 571 661 163 15 118 536 1208 .638 286 81 388 18 .448 36 13 66-85 1322 489 63 .966
Opponents .350 57-57 1845 487 645 143 9 81 448 1049 .569 259 91 366 19 .446 36 31 81-109 1317 395 58 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Macrae, James 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
22 Swan, Carter 5.56 2-0 22 0 0 0-0 7 22.2 24 15 14 25 33 3 0 2 .276 7 3 1 0 1
10 Krenz, Kobe 6.00 2-2 22 0 0 0-1 0 33.0 27 24 22 24 35 3 0 5 .237 8 12 0 1 4
35 Banderas, Michael 6.59 0-2 11 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 19 17 10 9 10 1 0 2 .345 5 3 0 4 2
16 Inouye, Kai 6.75 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 3 3 1 4 0 0 1 .143 0 3 0 0 0
9 Helton, Brad 6.94 4-5 15 15 0 0-1 0 72.2 96 62 56 37 71 22 2 13 .328 10 7 0 7 3
39 Adge, Joey 7.71 0-2 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 4 4 0 2 1 0 1 .294 0 3 0 2 1
8 Benoit, Haydn 7.75 3-1 15 4 0 0-1 1 33.2 47 32 29 15 23 10 2 3 .331 4 2 0 2 1
44 Webber, Dylan 7.98 2-0 10 7 0 0-0 0 29.1 54 34 26 14 18 8 1 8 .409 4 7 0 2 4
41 Marks, Noah 8.59 1-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 22.0 37 23 21 6 11 5 0 5 .394 4 3 0 2 1
28 Peters, Drew 8.65 4-2 11 7 0 0-0 0 34.1 60 38 33 11 28 13 0 10 .377 2 1 3 2 2
13 Livsey, Nolan 8.96 9-3 16 15 0 0-0 0 72.1 98 79 72 41 59 25 0 10 .330 6 14 0 6 3
40 Roskopf, Riley 10.02 3-4 13 6 0 0-0 0 32.1 47 41 36 22 28 15 1 4 .338 0 9 2 1 2
2 Covey, Zane 10.12 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 13 12 12 11 6 3 0 1 .325 2 4 0 1 1
21 Vilims, Nick 11.57 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 23 20 18 14 10 8 2 2 .365 7 5 0 0 1
55 Child, Tyler 11.77 0-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 22 17 17 6 3 6 0 5 .386 3 0 0 1 1
30 Oakley, Mason 11.77 2-1 15 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 28 18 17 9 15 5 1 2 .475 3 3 0 1 3
19 Martinez, Alek 15.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 5 5 6 3 2 0 2 .308 1 1 0 0 0
26 Rodriguez, Adrian 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
31 Kaiser, Gavin 23.62 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 8 7 2 1 3 0 0 .467 3 2 0 0 0
12 Palacios, Marcos 24.30 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 11 9 1 3 4 0 1 .500 2 4 0 1 0
38 Imboden, Noah 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 9 9 9 3 1 1 0 3 .600 1 1 0 2 0
7 Rodriguez, Gabe 70.20 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 11 13 13 1 0 5 0 1 .733 2 4 0 0 1
Totals 8.88 33-24 223 57 0 1 8 441.0 645 487 435 259 366 143 9 81 .350 74 91 6 36 31
Opponents 11.07 24-33 217 56 0 0 9 439.0 661 571 540 286 388 163 15 118 .349 48 81 6 36 13



PB: Team (28), Totals (28), Vandine (23), Edens (3), Adge (1), Brown (1), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (14), Benoit 3, Helton 3, Krenz 3, Livsey
1, Oakley 1, Peters 1, Swan 1, Webber 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (162-216), Vandine (57-78), Helton (15-22), Livsey (15-22),
Edens (11-14), Roskopf (11-13), Brown (7-8), Swan (7-9), Adge (6-7), Banderas (6-7), Peters (6-7), Marks (5-8), Vilims (5-6), Kaiser (3-3),
Oakley (3-3), Covey (2-2), Benoit (1-2), Krenz (1-2), Martinez (1-1)   



2025 Metropolitan State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Paolini, Andrew 36 35 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Benoit, Haydn 12 0 12 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
20 Velders, Jesse 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Covey, Zane 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Marks, Noah 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
3 Gutierrez, Nathan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Martinez, Alek 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Chacon, Andre 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Oakley, Mason 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Palacios, Marcos 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Vilims, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
31 Kaiser, Gavin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Banderas, Michael 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
7 Rodriguez, Gabe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Biddle, Andrew 125 120 4 1 .992 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Amundson, Easton 393 376 12 5 .987 36 0 0 — 0 0
17 Graham, Andrew 121 77 42 2 .983 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Edens, Hayes 59 54 4 1 .983 0 11 3 .786 3 0
29 Rasmussen, Brooks 48 46 1 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Tobey, Tyler 46 23 22 1 .978 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Brown, Brody 43 40 2 1 .977 0 7 1 .875 1 0
24 Vandine, Royce 278 237 34 7 .975 2 57 21 .731 23 0
39 Adge, Joey 37 32 4 1 .973 0 6 1 .857 1 0
27 Yuran, Cam 108 104 1 3 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Ortiz, Erubiel 183 61 113 9 .951 18 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schmeh, Gavin 150 44 98 8 .947 17 0 0 — 0 0
13 Livsey, Nolan 14 2 11 1 .929 0 15 7 .682 0 0
44 Webber, Dylan 13 3 9 1 .923 1 0 1 — 0 0
37 Jackson, River 75 31 38 6 .920 12 0 0 — 0 0
9 Helton, Brad 12 2 9 1 .917 0 15 7 .682 0 0
18 Walsh, Cal 56 11 39 6 .893 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Krenz, Kobe 13 2 9 2 .846 1 1 1 .500 0 0
40 Roskopf, Riley 3 0 2 1 .667 0 11 2 .846 0 0
55 Child, Tyler 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Peters, Drew 7 0 4 3 .571 0 6 1 .857 0 0
22 Swan, Carter 1 0 0 1 .000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
16 Inouye, Kai 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Rodriguez, Adrian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Mitchell, Scott 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Macrae, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Imboden, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rodriguez, Julian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1874 1322 489 63 .966 107 162 54 .750 28 0
Opponents 1770 1317 395 58 .967 93 132 37 .781 18 1


